.l NETWORK Notification

Notice Date: January 1, 2024

To: Michigan Medicare-Medicaid Providers

From: HAP CareSource™ MI Health Link (Medicare-Medicaid Plan)
Subject: Prior Authorization Requirement Update

Effective Date: January 1, 2024

Summary

Effective Jan. 1, 2024, the 2024 prior authorization requirements for HAP CareSource™ MI Health Link
(Medicare-Medicaid Plan) will take effect.

You can view the updated plan prior authorization requirements by accessing the link below:
e Prior Authorization Requirements List

Impact
Changes to prior authorization requirements include, but are not limited to:
e Diagnostic Labs/Tests
o G0480, G0481, G0482, G0483, 81420
e Pain Management
o 62368, 64450
e Durable Medical Equipment
o E0652, E0667, E2402, KO606, KO800
o Surgery
o 11920, 11921, 11960, 11970, 14000, 14001, 14040, 15734, 15736, 15738, 15750,
15757, 15758, 15777, 15783, 15877, 15878, 15879, 19301, 19342, 19350, 19357,
21087, 21194, 21195, 21196, 23472, 26531, 27130, 27447, 27570, 29827, 30140,
30520, 31574, 31591, 40652, 53400, 53405, 53410, 53420, 53425, 53430, 54125,
54415, 54520, 54660, 54690, 55175, 55180, 55866, 56620, 56625, 56800, 56805,
56810, 57107, 57111, 57291, 57292, 57295, 57296, 57426, 58150, 58180, 58275,
58280, 58285, 58290, 58291, 58541, 58542, 58543, 58544, 58550, 58553, 58554,
58572, 58700, 58720, 58940, 63047, 63650, 64590, 64615, 64856, 64892, 64896,
11922, C1789, C1813, C2622, L8600
Cardiovascular
o 33207, 33208, 33228, 33229, 33249, 33263, 33264, 33285, 36465, 37221, 37224,
37225, 37226, 37228, 37229, 37236, 37238
Vision
o 92065, 92066, 92070, 92071, 92072, 92310, 92311, 92312, 92313, 92314, 92315,
92316, 92317, 92325, 92326, S0500, S0512, S0592, V2500, V2501, V2502, V2503,
V2510, V2511, V2512, V2513, V2520, V2521, V2522, V2523, V2524, V2525, V2530,
V2531, V2599
Imaging
o 70553, 73721
Other Services
o 66274, 93306, B4152, Q5115, T1019

Importance


https://www.caresource.com/documents/h9712_mi-mmp-p-2544972-2024-prior-authorization-list.pdf

Providers can check prior authorization requirements at any time by searching CPT or HCPCS codes in
the CareSource Procedure Lookup Tool.

To streamline the process of submitting refund checks, HAP CareSource M| Health Link has created a
form to help ensure timely and accurate processing. The Claim Recovery Request Form is available to
download on HAPCareSource.com. A separate form and appropriate documentation must be
submitted for each refund check.

Questions?
Please contact Provider Services at 1-833-230-2159 with any questions.
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https://procedurelookup.caresource.com/

